

ü  
ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.3

SECTION XVII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19371/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 09/04/2008 in EP No. 5/2007 of The  
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

LOUISE KHURSHID

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KULDEEP GANGWAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal.,permission to file rejoinder  
affidavit and to cnvert the SLP as appeal and prayer for interim relief )

Date: 25/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed,Adv.  
Mrs. Naghma Imtiaz,Adv.for  
M/S.Equity Lex Associates,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.B.Sanyal,Sr.Adv.  
M/s. T.S.Upadhyay,J.P.Tripathi,  
Rajeev Sharma,Asha Upadhayay and  
R.D. Upadhyay,Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Call after two weeks.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER

[SHASHI BALA VIJ]  
COURT MASTER